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CLASS VIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Chargeable to Pact I.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

item 1891-9

Amount
Voted.

Amount
Authorised

MINISTEE FOE PUBLIC WOKKS—continued.

1
2
3
4.
5
6
7

VOTE No. 103.
Postal and Telegeaph—

Auckland
Hawke's Bay
Nelson and Marlborough
Wellington
Canterbury
Otago and Southland
Buildings not specified and Contingencies

£
250
655
450
600

2,000
3,345

700

£ £
250
655
450
600

2,000
3,345

700

Total—Votk No. 103... 8,000 8,000

VOTE No. 104.
Customs—

Customhouse, Greymouth 100100

Total—Vote No. 104... 100 100

VOTE No. 105.
School Buildings—

Public School Buildings 7,500J 7,500;
Total—Vote No. 105... 7,500 7,500

1
2
3
•1
5
0
7

VOTE No. 106.
Lunatic Asylums—

Auckland
Wellington
Porirua
Nelson (Simpson's Annuity, 10thand 11ththirtieths)
Nelson Asylum
Sunnyside
Seacliff

I 2,300
300

10,000
200

: 7oo: 6,400,
2,350

i
I
I
I
I
I
I

2,300
300

18,500
200
700

6,400
2,350

Total—Vote No. 106... . 22,250 30,750

VOTE No. 107.
Hospitals and othee Charitable Institutions—

Dunedin—G-rant in aid to Hospital Trustees for
new Hospital building 4,000 8,000

Total—Vote No, 107... 4,000 8,000
I i I

TOTAL CLASS VIII. £63,! i75 £i ,1,475
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