## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

## CHARGEABLE TO PART I.

## CLASS VIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Item.		1891-92.		
	WINGSTED HOD DWDIAG WODEN		Amount Voted.	Amount Authorised
	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued.			1 .
	VOTE No. 103.	£	£	£
1	POSTAL AND TELEGRAPH—	950		950
$_{2}^{1}$	Auckland	250		250 655
3	Hawke's Bay Nelson and Marlborough	655 <b>4</b> 50		450
4	Wallington	<b>6</b> 00		600
5	Combanit	2,000		2,000
6	Otomo and Sharthland	3,345	•	3,345
7	Buildings not specified and Contingencies	700		700
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 103	7	8,000	8,000
	VOTE No. 104.			
	Customs—		•	}
1	Customhouse, Greymouth	100		100
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 104		100	100
				ļ
	VOTE No. 105.			
	School Buildings—			
. 1	Public School Buildings	7,500		7,500
	Тотац—Vоте No. 105		7,500	7,500
	VOTE No. 106.			
	LUNATIC ASYLUMS—			
1	Auckland	2,300		2,300
2	Wellington	300		300
3	Porirua	10,000		18,500
4	Nelson (Simpson's Annuity, 10th and 11th thirtieths)	200		200
5	Nelson Asylum	700		700
6	Sunnyside	6,400		6,400
7	Seacliff	2,350		2,350
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 106		22,250	30,750
	MODE No. 100			
	VOTE No. 107. HOSPITALS AND OTHER CHARITABLE INSTITUTIONS—			
1	Dunedin-Grant in aid to Hospital Trustees for			
	new Hospital building	4,000		8,000
	TOTAL-VOTE No. 107		4,000	8,000

TOTAL CLASS VIII.

£63,975 £81,475